JICK i
R & R 5 100%

5559G/5559G * Z7%l
5559G /5559G* Series

SHF

Parts Manual

1. 15%. =R HE/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

ES NO AEMEE Part NO B PartName DA Description #&E Number

1 101511001 1B£TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 10122003 EREFTFLRE Rubber plug 2
3 [13837002 |tz Head card 1
4 12801030 R Face plate 1
5 13813005 Vs3] Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 1B5TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 1
7 12822006 R Face plate gasket 1
8 10122013 T L EFLE Rubber plug 1
9 10122005 Db Rubber plug 1
10 [10122004 Bl Rubber plug 1
11 101511004 #825TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
12 13812018 HhEATRAIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 101511004 825 TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
14 13512004 =% Three-hole thread guide 1
15 10122005 HhEET R Rubber plug 1
16 114511015 1B£TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
17 11419001 ElgeT) Knife 1
18 |20722002 e Rubber plug 1
19 13822001 HRERTLE Rubber plug 2
20 13822007 SRR Side plate gasket 1
21 12812016 JSER Side plate 1
22 101511001 25 TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
55 11283301900 — A R St Electronic control box

11283000600 —AHERIS SR (5559G+) Electronic control box (5559G+)
24 W01009 GB/T97.1-19855% 5 Washer 5
25 114513001 1B5TM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20
26 114530001 SEREMS L=25 Screw M5 L=25
5 13833013 —{RHER B Electronic control box

11383300100 —RHLEBIRAE (5559G+) Electronic control box (5559G+)
28 |10122006 EREELE Rubber plug
29 10122007 TMIZFL2E Rubber plug
30 138505001 B2ETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12
31 12833045 — R R ER B Control panel

11283000500 —AHLEBEERRAEMAE (5559G+) Control panel (5559G+)

32 101512001

ARz

Machine head stud

33 13822002 Bl Decorative article

34 101511004 1B£TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
35 1411300400 NRECERA Thread tension asm.

36 138516019 N ESIRRG Thread tension nut

37 11227001 I\ Thread tension spring
38 14112017 INTELRHR Thread tension disk

39 13810008 INFkeRizi Thread tension post

40 138508006 12ETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
41 13812066 JOEs7 Thread tension guide plate
42 11322014 e Rubber plug

43 10113004 Y=t552) Thread guide right

44 101511007

12£TSM11/64" x40 L=6

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6

45 101515010

18£TSM15/64" %28 L=10.5

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5

46 11326012 FARET Tension release pin

47 10122014 Bk EETHEEO Rubber ring

48 101515005 12£TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5
49 10103011 kAT Thread tension base

50 10127001 b5y Thread take-up spring
51 14112015 B2575 Thread tension disk

52 14112016 FALRHR Disk stopper

53 141530001 SRERARET Thread tension post

54 10127002 SekimEs Thread tension spring A
55 10112007 ST Thread disk rotating stopper
56 141516013 SeLRIR R Thread tension nut

57 1411300300 SRR At Thread tension asm.

58  [1383002700 T SRR Nest less e-device

59 207514007 12ETM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6

60 |11413011 EERELH Thread guide

61 401516001 12EFSM9/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40

62 10115002 AR Slide plate

63 10127009 b EE Slide plate spring

64 101511019 12£TSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2
65 13812109 MIZEEIER Fixed plate

66 S04010 12£TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5

67 H05002 £E3 Circlip 3

68 138530007 WESES) Screw

69 12922015 (e Rubber plug

70 13826009 Co=lk] Pin

71 14011009 —{ B E NS Side cover

72 14123001 BiiH Oil cotton

73 14112004 [iyapsE= Oil preventing plate

74 114130006

TeLBfEER (5559G+)

RF wireless data communication module (5559G+)

75 112830006

UBIEER (5559G+)

U clip (5559G+)

76 113833074

—HRBHREYE (5559G+)

Label paper (5559G+)

77 104517002

12£TSM11/64" x40 L=6.5

Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6.5

12815001

£t 1/8

Needle plate

12815002

iR 1/4

Needle plate (1/4)

79 104517002

12£TSM11/64"x40 L=6.5

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5

80 401511040

42£TSM9/64"x40 L=5

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5

81 12812002 AR ESmEU Waste material U
82 12815004 HERNETHR Throat plate
83 12812028 AR B TEHER Blanking baffle

84 101511019

42£TSM3/32"x56 L=2

Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2

85 12812026

R BSE

Waste material

Y PN ) (G B Y Y S Y Y Y () ) Y DY IS P G R R Y DY 1Y) Y Y (R Y Y DRI (P Y Y R Y Y PN PG B G (R P Y DI () Y Y I Y PR (Y Y I FCY) Y (P (Y Y 1Y) Y Y (G PP DY VY Y Y B




2. bikse 3 41%/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

BE5 NO AEMFE  Part NO BFR PartName THEA Description Number
1 12226001 HERIEFT Thread take-up connecting rod pin
2 101515001 2£TSM15x64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15x64"x28 L=15
3 12205001 HREIET Needle bar crank rod
4 1223800100 AT OB Thread take-up lever asm
5 13810012 PR IR Thread take-up crank
6 12205002 EHTIETEL Needle bar cradle rod
7 101517001 #2£7SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6
8 101515004 BBETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16

9 101511003

B25TSM9/32"x28 L=16

Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16

10 12804001 EHTHIR Needle bar crank

11 101515002 #RETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6
12 B10003 ke Beating

13 1220300100 _HiHRTE Main shaft front bushing
14 S$10009 B2ETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8

15 12803005 EihPiE Main shaft bushing mid
16 10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar
17 101514001 BBETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6
18 H03002 15E120 Snap ring 20

19 11310014 PERHRIOES Feed eccentric cam

20 10112017 EEHROS =R Cover plate

21 101511013

B2ETSM1/4"%40 L=13

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13

22 113511003

12£TSM9/64"x40 L=5

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5

23 13803002 _CihEHE Main shaft bushing back
24 10122105 i EER Oil seal

25 H03001 GB/T894.1-19861415 Snap ring 15

26 12802020 i Main shaft

28 S$10009 RETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8

29 113835001 Ea Handwheel

30 95100172 B EFEN Motor cover asm.

31 95100116 EBHEARE Motor grating sensor asm
32 $09022 IRETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4

33 S09113 BETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6

34 95100182 EBHAEE T RY Motor rotor

35 95100171 EBHETRRY Motor stator

36 \W02058 SRS Spring washer 5

37 S05901 2ETMS5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50

38 S09113 2ETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6

39 S09022 2ETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4

40 951515011 BRETHSHM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12

21 |10122012 e Rubber plug

42 113830001 SeFRfRIARFEA Motor

43 13811060 NSRS Motor insulation shield
44 B04020 GB/T 2765 3EK4HHE6952Z Beating

45 B04008 GB/T 27841769877 Beating

46 101515006

1RETSM15/64"x28 L=7

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7

Y FCY [ PG Y B (PP Y (UG YR FUCY (UG IS Y UG Y Y (U FCY Y (UG UG Y Y Y P Y G UG Y Y 1Y) PG DY PN R P Y (UG UG [N (Y UG Y Y

(W]

— o~

35 36




3. §HF. B, TR/ Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

= NO ATMES Part NO B PartName A Description #82 Number
1 10103009 T ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1
2 12802008 T Needle bar 1
3 10138002 FHTIERE Needle bar connecting rod 1
4 101511005 BBETSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
5 10103010 HITFEE Needle bar bushing lower 1
6 12813002 FHTea Needle bar thread guide 1
7 10117001 HIETDBx 1#14 NeedleDBx 1#14 1
8 10113009 HITITHELSD Lower bushing thread guide 1
9 104511006 BBETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
10 10109001 SHTEREBIR Slide block 1
11 101511008 BEETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 10109002 FHTELBHREH Needle bar guide 1
13 10425004 it Upper shaft bevel gear: 1
14 10425003 B EpiGEe Upper small bevel gear asm 1
15 10425002 Bk sy Lower large bevel gear asm 1
16 101515014 BBETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 10425001 ThREE Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
18 101515014 BBETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
19 101515014 BBETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515014 BEETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 113511036 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
22 10403020 B HidE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
23 10102007 B4 Upright shaft 1
24 10403013 B THE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
25 10403019 THREHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 10108002 2] Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
27 113803006 TihchE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
28 11304003 T Hook driving shaft 1
29 11303001 THBEHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 13823001 THPRIEIS Oil wick 1
31 101530005 TAHPRIAMRET Set screw 1
32 11418003 HEtS Hook asm 1
33 10118003 LE=dy Bobbin 1
34 11218504 175 Bobbin case asm 1
35 10112016 BRI Finger postioner 1
36 101511011 1R5TSM11/64x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=9.5 1
37 101511012 1RETSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
38 113514020 1RETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1




4. [E¥l93¢8(4/Presser Bar Components

= NO AEMEE Part NO B PartName TR Description #8 Number

1 101511010 BBETSMI/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERMRFIRETRE Washer 1
3 13811029 JERIRTF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORYE Rubber ring 1
5 1381000200 ERIRFEES DB Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BIATHTARLLE Screw 2
7 10128015 EETEEIRIERE \Washer 2
8 1381203000 FAERIBIAT AR 2R Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 FAERIAAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 H05003 GB/T896-198634/E 5 Snap ring 5 2
1 10112010 JERIFHEAR Lifting plate 1
12 11329020 IE Snap ring 5 5
13 101520004 JAFERIATARETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 1381203200 A ERBIFTAF R Knee lifter lever asm 1
15 101520003 EATATHRAIEETSM 15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64'x28 1
16 128520003 SAERITATAARETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1
17 12812033 AEREATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
18 112516008 RFEFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
19 12812032 SEERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
20 11212009 INESE P48 Wire release bracket upper 1
21 11212008 INESEFIR Wire release press plate 1
22 101511004 BBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
23 113511004 B2ETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
24 11281200800 FACRTIR A Wire release plate asm 1
25 101520002 A THRIRSE Wire release plate pin 1
26 10128015 iR RE () Washer 1
27 11427009 INETRES Reset spring 1
28 10126003 ARAEET Thread release supporting pin 1
29 10128001 IR Washer 1
30 10127003 AGZ AR Spring 1
31 10112022 BERAEHEER Tube press plate 1
32 113511004 125TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
33 11212008 MRS EFER Wire presser 1
34 11312001 RSB T \Wire release bracket lower 1
35 116530003 BETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
36 W02004 SEERVE Spring washer 1
37 113512001 BREM5 Nut M5 2
38 113811018 EIEEET Press regulating screw 1
39 11381101800 BEIRETARM Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
40 13811028 B Press regulating nut 1
1M 10102003 EESHT Press regulating guide bar 1
42 113827010 EEE Press regulating spring 1
43 13809030 ETS5e Presser bar guide bracket 1
44 101515007 BETSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
45 10122112 JEATEHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
46 10103012 ETRE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
47 12802002 JEFT Presser bar 1
48 101511009 SBETSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
5 1281600200 CEERIERE (1/8") Presser foot asm (1/8") 1

1281600300 TEERIERE (3/16") Presser foot asm (3/16") 1
50 HO05012 14 Snap ring 4 1




5. i¥¥l93¢A{4/Feed Mechanism Components

BES NO AEMES Part NO B PartName DA Description Number
1 11405015 {BREEHERT Reverse feed connecting rod 1
2 11426021 EERhET Connecting rod pin 1
3 101511005 $25TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 11401015 R Feed regulator 1
5 11403043 EEHEDRRE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 B2£TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 13826005 TR Feed regulator stud 1
8 10122016 RIS TORE Rubber ring 1
9 13811008 EEER Fixing dial plate 1
10 H05018 GB/T896-19861%43.5 Snap ring 3.5 2
1 13811009 Lonsicesl Dial plate button 1
12 13827002 RSN Spring 1
13 13812010 ERRAIA Upper limit patch 1
14 1381100700 RERBEFHAE Knob component 1
15 101511022 $25TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
16 10126011 ERHERRE Feed rocker crank pin 1
17 101520005 FEFIEFTARIRETSMO/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
18 10104002 FEREIE Feed rocker shaft crank ]
19 101511016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
20 400093 AET Connecting rod 1
21 101511016 25T SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
22 10104004 AT ISHIA Feed driving shaft crank 1
23 400091 GEEHEIT Rocker shaft connecting rod ]
24 10126006 GEELEITE Connecting rod pin 1
25 101516003 12FFSM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
26 101511023 $25TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
27 13803021 BIEEHIERHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back ]
28 13822003 BEEHHOE Rubber ring 1
29 13802010 BIEEEEH Reverse feed shaft 1
30 13803020 BRI E Reverse feed shaft bushing mid ]
31 13822056 EEEh R s Mid bushing oil seal 1
32 13831055 BIEEIRF Reverse feed lever 1
33 138510010 SBETMS L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
34 101515002 B2ETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
35 10108003 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
36 10403015 Bushing 2
37 H03001 GB/T894.1-1986{4H 15 Snap ring 15 2
38 10104003 AT SRR Driving shaft crank 1
39 101511020 SBETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1

20 12814001 BRITF Feed dog 1

12814002 R (1/4) Feed dog (1/4) 1
41 470060 L8 Feed bar asm 1
42 101511016 $25TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
43 10128003 TFERRRIZE Washer 1
44 101511025 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
45 10401007 FERE Feed bar pin 1
46 480095 TFERREE Feed bar bed 1
47 101511018 HRETSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 101515010 SBETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 |10126009 EEHE AR Left pin 1
50 10126007 SIEROET S Connecting pin 2
51 10109005 RN Feed short shaking plate 2!
52 10109004 EEHSIERR Feed long shaking plate 2
53 1400100600 IERREESEBI Shaking plate bed components 1
54 10126010 EEHEREEAE Right pin 1
55 113514010 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
56 |11427011 ekl Spring 1
57 11329020 FFOFHES Snap ring 5 2
58 13812081 HIEETER Pull spring fixing plate 1
59 13827006 EhEEHTE Reverse feed pull spring 1
60 1140402700 Sk R Feed reverse crank asm. 1
61 11321005 SHE Tube 1
62 114530007 B2ETSM11/64" x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7.5 1
63 114516004 B2FSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
64 S01102 B2£TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
65 10102008 R Feed rocker shaft 1
66 11202001 e Feed driving shaft 1
67 S10035 IBETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
68 11380700300 FEREH () Feed bar asm 1




6.1155= B4/ Thread Trimmer Components

ES NO AEM4FE  Part NO B PartName TR Description #E&8 Number
1 113515002 12ETSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 115019001 ET] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 12£TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 1
4 11312003 linival Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 2ETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FERERIRETHVE \Washer 2
8 1381203100 TIBEIEREM Knife bracket press component 1
9 13812031 JIZEIEMR Knife bracket press 1
10 13803012 2E Short bushing 2
11 113517002 BETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 11319002 &) Motorial knife 1
13 11307001 BILETIZE Knife bracket 1
14 113520001 JEITIREISM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 11312005 EFT Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 11304001 i) Crank 1
18 113822014 IXGHHIRLERIER Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 BETMS5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 11327001 e Spring 1
21 11230004 143L5EEs Plug 1
22 11230005 ERELIRET Pin 1
23 12803008 TIERAE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
24 11503005 XGRS E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 IBETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 11322002 HEE S Spring cover 1
27 11327002 e Spring 1
28 12802015 LR HATSH Crank shaft 1
29 101514001 BETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
30 116514005 12ETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
31 11309030 CEETRE Push rod 2
32 11310004 [y Cam 1
33 11324001 R Roolling pin 1
34 1138NS16007 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 1130400500 BILRIRTNEM Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 11302002 4 Shaft 1
37 11322001 IRFNRHRLEFR Positioning block 1
38 H05013 GB/T896-19863%4E6 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 EHTREIRIFR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 11322003 BRI Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 11309001 I BRI Solenoid pin 1
42 101511026 1BETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 11312006 Vs34 e Solenoid bracket 1
44 N01005 125 M4 Nut M4 2
45 'W02018 GB/T93-198735E B4 Washer 4 2
46 112516006 I2EFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 E Washer 1
48 1383003300 BULRERRL SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49 11327003 e Spring 1
50 11312007 TR RE Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 1RETSM1/4"x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x28 L=13 1




7. iifiB4{4%/0il Lublication Components

ES NO AEMEFE  Part NO LR PartName TR Description #E&8 Number
1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHE O/ Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 i HE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 112530005 SHRIERIRE Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 11329010 FFOSE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 THMEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
7 10112020 THRLTER Oil pump installing base 1
8 \W03002 e Spring washer 1
9 209512001 #2£TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
10 10103022 SHRAE Oil pump bushing 1
11 101530007 1RETM7x0.75 L=5 Screw M7x0.75 L=5 1
12 10127013 R Plunger spring 1
13 10122018 |Gz = Plunger 1
14 [10120001 S Oil pump 1
15 S04093 2ETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16 10111003 SRS Oil pump impeller 1
17 10112021 SIERMECIENR Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 10111007 RS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 101530006 12£]ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 1012000100 CHRDERG Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 116530003 12£TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
22 10136001 ek Rubber joint 1
23 'W02004 GB/T93-19873%#*M6 Spring Washer M6 1
24 13821015 HME Hook oil tube 1
25 11312031 jHE Oil shield cover 1
26 13827014 CHREATIRETRE Spring 1
27 113530001 1R£TSM11/64" x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=19 1
28 10423005 THg Oil wick 1
29 10127015 [l Oil felt clamp 1
30 10123006 IIE];‘E]@ Oil felt felt 1
31 101511004 IRHSMSHG“XZB L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 10112023 IIEI;B&E;E Oil tube clamp 1
33 10121007 IIE];‘E]%’EBH: Oil return tube component 1
34 10121008 IIEI;B&E Oil return tube 1




8. t177&RERME Knife Components

5 NO AEMEE  Part NO 2 PartName TR Description #8 Number
1 12726001 000 Pin 1
2 12710002 700 Knife cam 1
3 12705003 TITERF Kinfe connecting rod 1
4 1272400100 ViIpRjEz e ivd Knife connecting rod bearing 1
5 12812005 7] 40 ESR Cover plate 1
6 12809001 tI7]iBhEM Slide bolck guide rail 1
7 101511020 BBETSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"X40 L=10.5 2
8 12809002 CIakES Slide bolck 1
9 12804002 TR Knife driving stud connection asm 1
10 209511009 IBETSM9/64"x40 L=9.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=9.5 1
11 12802006 07040 Knife shaft 1
12 12803001 ZIDAE:ES Bushing 1
13 12804003 vz Knife driving rod clutch bracket 1
14 12811001 B EHEIEH Knob 1
15 201516003 IREISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
16 12801002 ESHES Cap 1
17 12827001 I BE&EE Spring 1
18 12827002 DT Spring 1
19 12826002 DI Pin 1
20 12805001 T BHAFF Knife release rod 1
21 N01018 ANERIBEM2.5 Nut M2.5 2

22 12826001 INEEHE Knife driving rod clutch pin 1
23 12812031 NTIEE FIEFR Knife bed component pull down handle 1
24 12827008 tHAsE Spring 1
25 128511001 B25TM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
26 128520005 ) FARARAARETSM11/64"x40 Axial Screw SM11/64"x40 1
27 128517001 B2£TSM11/64"X40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"X40 L=8 1
28 12801004 vIpaES Knife bracket 1
29 112819001 7] Knife 1
30 12812006 _EED7IENR Press plate 1
31 101511018 125TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
32 101511023 12$TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
33 112827001 ITIEES (S Spring 1
34 1280100300 I TIEESR(E Knife bed component 1
35 12802021 T EEH Knife bed shaft 1
36 12805004 ITIEESHT Knife bed guide rod 1
37 12828001 ISR TR Washer 2
38 209512001 B2£TSM11/64"X40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"X40 L=8 2
39 12803003 I AE Knife bed component bushing right 1
40 1270500300 TR Kinfe connecting rod asm 1
41 12804004 ETREER Secant knife fixed mount 1
42 101511008 BBETSM11/64" x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"X40 L=8 1
43 125515003 BETSM11/64" x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64"X40 L=5 1

8
15
6
9. BlENfEXEIFFXLBH4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components
E5 NO AEMFE  Part NO 2 PartName THEA Description #8 Number
1 101511004 BETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
2 11283000800 SR Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
3 116530003 12ETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 2
4 'W02004 GB/T93-19873%#*M6 Spring washer M6 2
5 11628005 AT R EIEIRETEY \Washer 2
6 1383003400 BEEEEE R Rk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1
Vi 11326005 T Snap ring 1
8 113829001 RAZEHTF 8015 Cotter pin 1
9 11322040 ElEdgy Washer 1
10 11328031 Eda Snap ring 1
11 H05014 GB/T896-1986FF114E 12 Plunger spring 12 1
12 11227006 BEhfEhERhETEE Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1
13 13812034 EIFEREHERT Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40 1
14 112520002 BRIFIGIRETSM11/64" x40 Nut SM1/4"x28 1
15 112516007 IB}]@&!&%SMVMXZS Auto reverse feed crankSM1/4"x28 1
16 11204003 IEE}J@J%}HB}]W Nut SM11/64" x40 1
17 [112516008 |BHiEIEIZESM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1
18 112520001 ERI<A25TSM1/4" x 28 Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1
19 114112024 BEEhEEEHT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1
20 14029003 4 PSR A External Circlips 7 1
21 113811004 IZ2zik Cable band 4




10

W]

w1

a

10 BE&EREHE/Auto Lifter Components

F= NO AEMESE Part NO B PartName A Description #8 Number
1 11326005 HF Pin 1
2 113829001 RFZEMFF O @1.5 Cotter pin 1
3 11326006 ERR Sk Solenoid connector 1
4 113516004 (E=IRIM8 Flange nuts M8 1
5 11322008 BBk e Washer 1
3 11383001300 EBRL KRN Solenoid asm 1
7 101511001 BBETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4
11 1

A 23
3
- 2k
-’
; i
. 26
0
Adi 27
U
11 L0
17 )9
17
R 1/,
19
0 —13]
Y
~
21
11. 834628404/ Bobbin Components

FENO AETMEE  Part NO B PartName A Description #& Number
1 1383103900 ek ERiAt Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 HE4 Washer 1
4 10113030 ELRIEHINR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 [=257 Winding pad 1
6 13831101 B —easy Bobbin winder bed 1
7 H05006 FFOF4ES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 SRS Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 SR Bobbin winder cam 1
11 509045 BBETMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 Peaiaguaasizld Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 E Spring 1
14 10127060 B Spring 1
15 H05909 FFOEE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 ksl Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 13802026 SR Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 12ETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 [22530 Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 ORI Ring 1
21 11422062 Ra ] Washer 1
22 114511003 B2ETSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 %57 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 LIRS Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 Nk Spring 1
26 14112015 B257 Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 B2530E5773 Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 SEGIRET Screw 1
29 114516001 BESM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 12801005 T EE Balance 1
31 402511012 BBETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 2




12

12.imi. BIEERS4EM/0il Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

5 NO AEMES Part NO B PartName DA Description Number
1 10122022 |;mg@ Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 12801006 Nistig Qil reservori 1
3 10111005 A =BT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 SHEREY Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 IRETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 ARk Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SHERSTER Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 HE RIS EAR Knee lifter crank 1
10 10127016 SR EE Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 GB/T896-198614/E 10 Snap ring 10 1
12 10102011 TaERH Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 12ETM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 101516004 IREFM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 I2ETM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 301012 SEiEtRs e Wood material chute holder 1
17 128530001 SEIBIRSTZEAIZETMAX16 Wood screwM4x16 3
18 S13001 12ETM4 L=10 Screw M4 L=10 4
19 NO01015 IRFFM4 Nut M4 8
20 301011 SfEiEtR Wood material chate 1
21 S$13002 IRETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 4
22 301015 SBIEZEBIR Waste material cute 1
23 10101008 A ERMRAMTSSL Bearing bracket 1




13 (1) b

b—

o o e o e e e e e e e

1
T
Rag

13. HskBHE (1) /Machine Head Accessories (1)

F2 NO AEMES Part NO ZR PartName A Description #& Number
1 1011203100 M SLERE SRR Hinge component 2
2 10122060 WSLERIEE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117001 HIETDBx 1#14 NeedleDBx 1#14 4
4 101530010 MSLEBEEST (P19) Nail (p19) 6
5 10118003 Ly Bobbin 2
6 10111011 HLSLSTHE Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 18447 (K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 12447 () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 184277 (1) Screw driver (small ) 1
10 1011101200 SR Oiler component 1
11 114131001 pHE Dust cover 1
12 305511005 IRETSM9/64" x40 L=4 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=4 1
13 12815006 RS Needle plate cover 1
14 12812004 FEREEE Spring 1
15 20131038 /NHEE Oiler component 1
16 20131042 RFE (7mm) Wrench (7mm) 1
17 11411029 BTN Syringe 1
18 11431038 HOEH Butter 0.003Kg




13 (2)

13. kB (2) -228414/Machine Head Accessories (12)-Thread Stand Components

BES NO NS B PartName DA Description Number
1 20131019 sz ealilya et dsd Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 S04050 M7 Fskigie M5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 'W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
4 N01034 IREFM5 Nut M5 4
5 13831022 BRI AT Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 iJ%E (W) Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 iSRG Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 BT LTS Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 el Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 RZEF T Spool rest rod lower 1
11 10122106 SRREE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 'W01052 HEM16 Washer M16 2
13 N02008 W25 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 S04051 =R 7 Sk g M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
15 N01034 125 M5 Nut M5 2
16 'W03002 SEBEEEVE M5 Spring washer M5 2
17 13831023 T ERERT AT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 s Spool rest 2
19 20131010 Pogieri] Spool rest cushion 2
20 20131006 Bazsd) Spool pin 2
21 13831025 Bz A Spool retainer 2
22 1383100300 SRERA Thread stand asm. 1

ANTEAEINARIDBIRAE]
ARSTEETIL
SHHEBETE

XENIE(Address of Company) : REHRTEESMHHIIRK =RRIEAERR10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
#R4R( Zip Code ): 318000

EHEEER(Domestic Trade Department):

EBE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

{&E(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

E#&EB(International Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

{&E(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

PRESHEE: 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

BENEEY, BABITIEN, LAk,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
BHA: 2020.12

o !
FEATARRES



	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-1
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-2
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-3
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-4
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-5
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-6
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-7
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-8
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-9
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-10
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-11
	JK-5559G-零件样本（杰克）2020-12-12

